4/6

H \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maremont Corporation	06/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	2135 West Maple Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4768895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-988-8360

Email: aspaulding@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin H. Butchko

Address Line 1: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350
Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.
Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60130-2362

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karin H. Butchko

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 6-21-06#page1.tif source=Assignment 6-21-06#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Maremont Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of 100 Westwood Place, Suite 200, Brentwood, TN 37027, is the current owner of the United States Patent No. 4,768,895 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), of 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, MI 48084, all of its right, title and interest to Assignee in and to the Patent Rights (hereinafter the "Assigned Right").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the agreements between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to assign, sell and set over and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of its right, title and undivided interest in and to the Assigned Rights including (i) the right to file United States and foreign patent applications claiming any inventions disclosed or claimed in the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to claim the priority date of the United States Patents, patents applications and legal equivalents thereof included in the Patent Rights, and (iii) any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted from the patent applications and invention disclosures included in the Patent Rights and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, the Assigned Rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0857 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this 13 day of _________, 2006.

MAREMONT CORPORATION

Name: John A. Crable

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary